CRESTA RUN

PRACTICE - TOP

25th February 2025

P.E.J.V. d'Ornano F 61.89 61.99
J.C. Lloyd USA 68.59 67.19
J.L. Wharton GB 70.20 72.06
M.J. Parr GB 66.09 64.86
A.C.E. Summers GB 64.38 62.91
E.V. Wakeham (AM) SL GB 70.57 71.49
L. Frattini SL | 77.15 71.74
F.J.L. Buff (AM) SL CH Fall(TH) 75.06
C.A.W. Gard (AM) SL GB 62.88

L.E.L. Millar (AM) SL GB 59.54

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

S. Droulers F 51.94 49.18 49.13 54.38 50.24
C.H. Rauch D 48.83 48.58 48.92 50.49
M.A.S. Brennan GB 59.67 53.49 52.28 53.70
N.J. Kitson GB Fall(S) 51.85 52.96 55.14
C. Biondi Santi I 52.04 51.22

C.F. Lowe GB 46.30

J.L. Wharton GB 51.49

J.G.E. Kiebert D 46.94 48.34

S. Basu GB 53.52 54.88 54.14 54.21 54.55
H.R. Strasser CH 52.13 51.99

D.A. Waltenberg CH 51.48

J.S. Dixon GB 70.73

P. J. Ryffel CH 49.61 49.28

M. Christen CH 50.52 49.79

K.M. Held SL D 78.71 73.28

F.A. Scribani Rossi SL CH 53.84 53.48

A. Scaroni (AM) SL | 51.73 Fall(S)

S. Rybczynski SL D 59.61 58.62

N. Schreuders SL NL 76.30 Fall(S)

T. Bonatti (AM) SL | 50.54  51.19

A.D. Wragg SL GB 118.14

F. Stewart SL GB 82.00 Fall(S)

M.S. Butterworth SL GB 60.53 Fall(S)

T. Cutter SL GB 62.55 63.68 60.15 Fall(S)

Fastest Time Top: L.E.L. Millar (SL) (AM) 59.54
Fastest Speed Top: P.E.J.V. d'Ornano 69.12 mph
Fastest Time Junction: C.F. Lowe 46.30
Fastest Speed Junction: J.G.E. Kiebert 71.14 mph

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE
SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.

From 11.00 a.m. THE SEILER TEAM RACE (J +T)
— - QOver.
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E.M. Read Cutting
B. Bolfo

M. Vella

M. Braendli

H.W. Leimer (AM)
P.E.J. Luethi

S.B. Wichmann
E.P. Cookson (AM)
P. Vorburger

M. Staley

J.R. Diggle

B.T. Goddard (AM)
A.H.F. Burges-Lumsden
T.F.A. Falkner
A.M. Duke

L.A. Merz

B. Pfister

Lord Hamilton of Dalzell
V.R. Larraman

T. lliffe

M. Trebes

F. Cassar

D. Scott

R. Maerki

B.A. Lutes

D.J. Foppoli

M. Strabini-Foppoli
Gabriele Bera

R.A. Simoes

E.V. Wakeham (AM)
D. Williamson

P.J. Anderson
M.H. Luetolf

T. Bayer

B.A. Goerner

B. Hauri

J. Bruchert

J. Luzi

M. Stadler

M.R. Polke

C. Medeiros

L. Doufrain

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

GB

CH

CH
CH

GB
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
CH
GB
NZ
GB

MT
GB
CH
USA
USA

GB
GB
GB
CH
DK
DK
CH
CH
CH

IRL
I
D

Fall(S)
54.44
60.99
56.10
46.74
56.34
55.55
Fall(S)
48.96
Fall(S)
54.91
Fall(S)
59.54
60.16
63.99
56.23
56.66
62.10
67.40
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
65.43
66.96
52.63
71.59
62.49
73.55
62.14
77.95
47.67
88.95
157.01
82.35
88.61
70.18
83.00
69.87
81.14
75.93
71.06
85.58
71.42

109.73
54.48
67.31
55.44
48.03
58.78
54.99
56.83
50.33
67.53
53.81
58.79
Fall(S)
58.85
Fall(S)

57.36
64.41
67.46
75.28
65.60
63.70
71.31
59.90

57.80
77.50

85.75

77.84
69.55
Fall(S)
69.22
70.71
73.28
77.48
67.32

73.64

55.62

59.35
55.45
57.94

64.07
52.79
56.72
61.06
Fall(S)
64.51

56.80

65.05
67.47

56.35

69.51
61.99
69.23
62.85
63.72
Fall(S)

55.28

55.34

Fall(S)
69.50
61.97
61.17



Split Results

Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ANDERSON P.J. SL 09:00:29 0.00 46.21 117.88 129.91 157.01 39.27
BASU S. 09:34:19 0.00 14.96 31.06 38.32 53.52 62.44
BASU S. 10:19:06 0.00 17.24 33.17 40.18 54.88 61.88
BASU S. 11:20:10 0.00 15.44 31.72 38.91 54.14 59.64
BASU S. 11:58:30 0.00 15.40 31.67 2.64 54.21 61.80
BASU S. 12:38:07 0.00 15.67 32.03 39.20 54.55 56.04
BAYERT. SL 09:04:57 0.00 26.18 60.96 69.91 88.61 50.24
BAYERT. SL 09:56:04 0.00 20.86 43.32 51.71 69.55 51.51
BAYERT. SL 12:04:39 0.00 17.31 37.06 44.83 61.99 52.52
BAYERT. SL 12:39:13 0.00 17.45  Fall(S)

BERA GABRIELE SL 08:47:23 0.00 17.60 39.73 47.22 62.14 61.09
BERA GABRIELE SL 11:52:59 0.00 14.83 35.01 42.76 57.80 61.34
BIONDI SANTI C. 09:28:53 0.00 14.92 30.39 37.31 52.04 61.03
BIONDI SANTI C. 10:14:35 0.00 14.67 30.05 36.87 51.22 62.11
BOLFO B. SL 08:05:42 0.00 15.67 32.27 39.54 54.44 61.55
BOLFO B. SL 10:34:50 0.00 16.00 32.21 39.44 54.48 61.79
BONATTIT. SL 07:51:04 0.00 13.45 29.31 36.33 50.54 64.96
BONATTIT. SL 09:49:42 0.00 13.57 29.49 36.64 51.19 62.98
BRAENDLI M. SL 08:08:44 0.00 15.73 33.67 40.99 56.10 59.90
BRAENDLI M. SL 10:37:48 0.00 14.77 31.54 39.03 55.44 57.28
BRAENDLI M. SL 12:15:38 0.00 14.94 31.74 39.26 55.62 55.97
BRENNAN M.A.S. 08:54:01 0.00 17.42 36.80 44.17 59.67 58.44
BRENNAN M.A.S. 09:38:22 0.00 14.83 31.52 38.50 53.49 59.97
BRENNAN M.A.S. 10:24:35 0.00 14.28 30.43 37.40 52.28 60.97
BRENNAN M.A.S. 11:26:39 0.00 14.30 30.61 37.94 53.70 57.54
BRUCHERT J. SL 09:10:45 0.00 22.09 45.29 53.10 69.87 52.35
BRUCHERT J. SL 10:01:43 0.00 22.44 45.71 53.61 70.71 51.83
BRUCHERT J. SL 12:09:57 0.00 18.31 37.75 45.86 63.72 51.16
BRUCHERT J. SL 12:45:31 0.00 17.52 36.20 43.89 61.17 51.09
BUFF F.J.L. SL 10:57:33  Fall(TH) Fall(TH)

BUFF F.J.L. SL 11:37:14 33.17 40.63 54.91 61.52 75.06 66.69
BURGES-LUMSDEN A.H.F. SL 08:22:40 0.00 16.53 37.23 44.55 59.54 58.90
BURGES-LUMSDEN A.H.F. SL 11:07:39 0.00 16.29 Fall(S)

BURGES-LUMSDEN A.H.F. SL 12:26:42 0.00 17.00 36.87 44.50 61.06 53.16
BUTTERWORTH M.S. SL 07:58:50 0.00 17.00 36.32 43.88 60.53 54.05
BUTTERWORTH M.S. SL 10:27:50 0.00 16.29 Fall(S)

CASSAR F. SL 08:36:38 0.00 19.61 40.12 48.08 65.43 52.20
CASSAR F. SL 11:48:25 0.00 18.59 38.48 46.61 63.70 54.28
CASSAR F. SL 12:34:56 0.00 18.22 38.38 47.20 67.47 47.97
CHRISTEN M. 11:22:25 0.00 13.96 29.91 36.62 50.52 65.55
CHRISTEN M. 11:59:50 0.00 13.37 28.73 35.43 49.79 62.62
COOKSON E.P. SL 08:14:08 0.00 15.32  Fall(S)

COOKSON E.P. SL 10:44:04 0.00 15.79 33.62 41.20 56.83 57.39
COOKSON E.P. SL 12:20:20 0.00 16.00 32.96 40.62 57.94 49.08
COOKSON E.P. SL 12:49:12 0.00 15.41 31.97 39.49 55.28 56.81

CUTTERT. SL 08:00:23 0.00 17.27 37.24 45.44 62.55 54.71



CUTTERT.
CUTTERT.
CUTTERT.
DIGGLE J.R.
DIGGLE J.R.
DIGGLE J.R.
DIXON J.S.
D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.
D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.
DOUFRAIN L.
DOUFRAIN L.
DROULERS S.
DROULERS S.
DROULERS S.
DROULERS S.
DROULERS S.
DUKE A.M.

DUKE A.M.

DUKE A.M.
FALKNER T.F.A.
FALKNER T.F.A.
FALKNER T.F.A.
FOPPOLI D.J.
FRATTINI L.
FRATTINI L.
GARD C.A.W.
GODDARD B.T.
GODDARD B.T.
GODDARD B.T.
GODDARD B.T.
GOERNER B.A.
GOERNER B.A.
GOERNER B.A.
GOERNER B.A.
HAMILTON G.G.
HAMILTON G.G.
HAURI BENJAMIN
HAURI BENJAMIN
HAURI BENJAMIN
HAURI BENJAMIN
HELD K.M.

HELD K.M.

ILIFFE T.

ILIFFE T.
KIEBERT J.G.E.
KIEBERT J.G.E.
KITSON N.J.
KITSON N.J.
KITSON N.J.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

10:30:07
12:13:45
12:46:45
08:19:39
11:05:04
12:23:18
10:16:14
10:45:51
11:27:14
09:21:56
10:09:30
08:51:04
09:35:36
10:21:56
11:23:49
12:01:11
08:25:43
11:12:44
12:29:58
08:24:06
11:11:34
12:27:37
08:43:28
10:55:44
11:35:33
10:59:17
08:20:41
11:06:37
12:24:46
12:50:34
09:06:46
09:57:21
12:06:13
12:42:09
08:31:48
11:16:34
09:08:49
09:59:40
12:08:51
12:43:51
09:23:51
10:11:40
08:33:08
11:43:49
09:32:53
10:17:38
09:24:52
10:13:18
11:18:17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
21.50
21.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
29.28
26.04
20.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.96
16.76
16.52
13.90
13.90
14.08
23.19
28.45
28.29
19.57
21.62
13.66
13.19
13.15
13.87
13.33
18.59
17.08
17.36
17.19
17.05
15.92
16.38
38.33
33.80
27.87
16.11
16.49
14.96
14.96
21.72
19.42
18.43
20.33
18.56
18.15
24.71
21.43
18.12
17.80
23.95
21.30
19.84
22.15
12.83
13.13
13.36
13.43
13.70

39.60
36.07
Fall(S)
31.45
31.21
30.40
47.22
42.10
42.26
44.98
47.29
30.31
28.38
28.43
31.39
28.53
40.01
Fall(S)
40.06
36.18
35.57
Fall(S)
37.47
55.41
49.89
41.94
Fall(S)
35.65
32.11
31.91
45.45
Fall(S)
40.14
42.48
38.95
39.17
53.84
43.33
38.74
37.13
52.54
45.19
Fall(S)
50.20
27.45
28.66
Fall(S)
30.08
30.53

47.27
43.59

39.13
38.51
37.62
54.95
48.62
48.75
53.40
55.76
37.23
35.04
35.07
38.79
35.28
47.91

47.99
43.81
42.92

45.61
62.52
57.04
48.74

43.25
39.90
39.42
53.41

49.01
51.00
46.28
47.11
62.87
51.40
46.48
44.91
61.04
54.06

58.24
33.99
35.17

37.18
37.71

63.68
60.15

54.91
53.81
52.79
70.73
61.89
61.99
71.42
73.64
51.94
49.18
49.13
54.38
50.24
63.99

64.51
60.16
58.85

62.49
77.15
71.74
62.88

58.79
56.72
55.34
70.18

69.23
69.50
62.10
64.41
83.00
69.22
62.85
61.97
78.71
73.28

75.28
46.94
48.34

51.85
52.96

55.38
53.12

57.93
59.63
59.62
57.61
69.12
69.12
51.79
52.94
61.55
64.12
64.66
58.07
59.77
57.20

55.35
54.12
56.18

54.97
62.36
62.05
64.68

58.35
53.13
57.22
55.71

48.12
52.10
57.72
51.62
45.56
52.04
55.93
53.33
52.70
47.49

52.51
71.14

69.42

61.55
58.14



KITSON N.J.
LARRAMAN V.R.
LARRAMAN V.R.
LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LLETOLF M.H.
LLETOLF M.H.
LLETOLF M.H.
LLOYD J.C.

LLOYD J.C.

LOWE C.F.

LUETHI P.E.J.
LUETHI P.E.J.
LUETHI P.E.J.
LUTES B.A.

LUZI J.

Luzi J.

LUZI J.

MAERKI R.

MAERKI R.

MAERKI R.
MEDEIROS C.

MERZ L.A.

MILLAR L.E.L.

PARR M.J.

PARR M.J.

PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
POLKE M.R.

POLKE M.R.

RAUCH C. H.
RAUCH C. H.
RAUCH C. H.
RAUCH C. H.

READ CUTTING E.M.
READ CUTTING E.M.
RYBCZYNSKI S.
RYBCZYNSKI S.
RYFFEL P.J.
RYFFEL P.J.
SCARONI A.
SCARONI A.
SCHREUDERS N.
SCHREUDERS N.
SCOTT D.

SCOTT D.

SCRIBANI ROSSI F.A.
SCRIBANI ROSSI F.A.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

11:56:59
08:01:58
08:28:50
08:10:13
10:39:26
09:02:44
09:54:22
12:03:01
10:47:21
11:28:51
09:30:16
08:11:38
10:41:01
12:17:08
08:41:44
09:12:55
10:03:31
12:11:34
08:40:07
11:51:34
12:36:43
09:19:38
08:27:17
11:39:00
10:50:44
11:32:17
08:30:15
11:14:36
12:31:26
09:17:23
10:07:44
08:52:28
09:36:55
10:23:09
11:25:09
08:03:49
10:32:32
07:47:20
09:46:56
10:45:24
11:21:12
07:45:33
09:43:40
07:49:00
09:47:54
08:38:25
11:49:45
07:44:19
09:42:43

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.85
24.66
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.48
23.89
23.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.89
19.49
18.23
12.87
13.12
27.79
24.31
20.77
33.99
32.34
12.45
17.38
17.79
17.83
19.90
23.04
21.36
18.26
13.58
15.76
1451
23.41
17.22
26.80
31.54
30.54
15.33
15.25
15.45
20.42
20.21
13.36
13.36
13.33
13.60
20.21
39.97
16.83
16.28
13.93
13.64
13.59
13.98
22.39
18.85
18.15
22.44
15.34
15.85

31.86
42.60
4231
27.41
27.87
57.32
53.51
45.19
48.27
46.54
26.70
34.77
35.81
36.05
43.81
53.42
46.64

Fall(S)
31.26
36.96
32.99
51.66
34.84
39.75
46.23
44.76
32.86
32.05
32.23
44.36
42.49
28.19
28.16
28.35
29.02

Fall(S)
78.82
35.98
34.54
29.35
28.98
29.42

Fall(S)
4557

Fall(S)
39.48
46.39
32.49
32.18

39.52
50.69
50.46
33.76
34.54
65.47
61.48
53.08
54.83
53.20
33.14
41.74
43.15
43.45
52.45
62.97
55.39

38.39
44.53
40.54
61.54
41.81
46.25
52.68
51.26
40.42
39.87
39.75
52.44
50.74
34.84
34.74
34.98
35.96

87.84
43.50
42.17
35.93
35.57
36.67

54.44

47.87
54.38
39.42
39.10

55.14
67.40
67.46
46.74
48.03
82.35
77.84
69.51
68.59
67.19
46.30
56.34
58.78
59.35
71.59
81.14
73.28

52.63
59.90
56.35
85.58
56.23
59.54
66.09
64.86
56.66
57.36
56.80
71.06
67.32
48.83
48.58
48.92
50.49

109.73
59.61
58.62
49.61
49.28
51.73

76.30

66.96
71.31
53.84
53.48

57.59
54.87
55.37
70.71
68.46
54.52
55.59
56.05
65.19
64.71
69.13
62.54
56.91
56.87
49.41
52.30
52.51

63.49
59.76
58.00
39.02
62.91
68.31
67.73
66.69
53.73
50.37
52.66
47.81
55.15
64.81
65.35
65.13
62.63

43.85
55.81
56.36
66.55
66.63
60.99

39.93

49.93
53.53
63.13
63.44



SIMOES R.A.
SIMOES R.A.
STADLER M.
STADLER M.
STALEY M.
STALEY M.
STALEY M.
STEWART F.
STEWART F.

STRAMBINI-FOPPOLI M.

STRASSER H.R.
STRASSER H.R.
SUMMERS A.C.E.
SUMMERS A.C.E.
TREBES M.
TREBES M.
TREBES M.
VELLA M.

VELLA M.
VORBURGER P.
VORBURGER P.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM E.V.

WALTENBERG D.A.

WHARTON J.L.
WHARTON J.L.
WHARTON J.L.
WICHMANN S.B.
WICHMANN S.B.
WICHMANN S.B.
WILLIAMSON D.
WILLIAMSON D.
WRAGG A.D.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

08:49:21
11:55:07
09:14:57
10:05:33
08:17:23
11:03:41
12:22:01
07:56:43
10:26:02
08:45:27
09:39:50
10:20:37
10:52:24
11:40:30
08:34:38
11:46:01
12:33:11
08:07:11
10:35:49
08:16:28
11:02:06
09:27:36
10:54:06
11:33:56
09:41:17
09:31:38
10:48:58
11:30:30
08:13:02
10:42:30
12:18:33
08:56:18
09:51:44
07:53:39

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
23.35
21.93
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
26.10
26.51
0.00
0.00
25.25
25.86
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

22.69
22.85
20.33
21.52
17.06
20.07
17.17
23.45
24.38
23.18
13.94
14.36
30.95
29.21
16.78
19.08
16.97
17.47
18.24
13.07
13.84
13.35
34.18
35.16
14.10
14.22
33.06
33.84
16.14
15.45
15.04
23.55
22.16
31.84

48.95
49.93
43.65
45.68

Fall(S)
43.30
38.25
49.39

Fall(S)
47.15
30.07
30.08
44.55
42.76

Fall(S)
41.08
38.91
36.48
40.05
28.03
29.24
28.08
50.14
51.04
30.62
30.27
48.15
49.53
33.48
32.57
31.16
52.16
49.50
76.10

57.45
58.25
53.00
54.98

51.18
46.27
59.20

55.30
37.11
37.02
51.01
49.29

49.03
47.43
44.48
48.74
34.93
36.04
34.47
56.87
57.71
37.42
37.09
55.20
56.80
40.79
39.73
38.69
62.77
59.54
88.64

77.95
77.50
75.93
77.48

67.53
64.07
82.00

73.55
52.13
51.99
64.38
62.91

65.60
65.05
60.99
67.31
48.96
50.33
47.67
70.57
71.49
51.48
51.49
70.20
72.06
55.55
54.99
55.45
88.95
85.75
118.14

44.03
49.53
38.06
40.09

57.61
54.03
41.66

49.48
59.26
59.72
68.28
64.82

55.65
53.34
55.91
48.39
64.69
63.36
68.81
66.55
66.24
62.25
62.81
59.63
59.71
60.59
59.46
52.86
38.30
37.20
35.91



